

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD BID
LANDSCAPING SERVICE
BID DATE: June 3, 2026**

**Landscapes Unlimited, LLC
Birmingham, AL**

**Ulch Mulch LLC
Vestavia Hills, AL**

<u>Material</u>	<u>Est Qty</u>		<u>Material Unit Price per each</u>	<u>Material Total Price</u>		<u>Material Unit Price per each</u>	<u>Material Total Price</u>
<u>Trees</u>							
Dogwood	30	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$	350.00	\$ 10,500.00
Cherry	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$	365.00	\$ 7,300.00
Red Bud	30	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$	415.00	\$ 12,450.00
Oaks	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$	280.00	\$ 5,600.00
Maple	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$	375.00	\$ 7,500.00
Pistache	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$	415.00	\$ 8,300.00
<u>2" Caliper Trees</u>							
Dogwood	30	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$	650.00	\$ 19,500.00
Cherry	20	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$	620.00	\$ 12,400.00
Red Bud	30	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$	660.00	\$ 19,800.00
Oaks	30	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$	670.00	\$ 20,100.00
Maple	20	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$	700.00	\$ 14,000.00
Pistache	20	ea	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$	650.00	\$ 13,000.00
<u>Grass</u>							
Bermuda Sod (All)	7,000	Sq. Yd.	\$ 24.85	\$ 173,950.00	\$	20.00	\$ 140,000.00
Zoysia Sod (All)	10,000	Sq. Yd.	\$ 31.65	\$ 316,500.00	\$	24.00	\$ 240,000.00
Centipede Sod (All)	8,000	Sq. Yd.	\$ 27.75	\$ 222,000.00	\$	19.00	\$ 152,000.00
St. Augustine Sod (All)	2,000	Sq. Yd.	\$ 24.80	\$ 49,600.00	\$	21.00	\$ 42,000.00
Seed Grass (Fescue/Rye)	1,000	lbs.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$	10.00	\$ 10,000.00
Seed Grass (Hwy. Mix)	2,750	lbs.	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$	8.00	\$ 22,000.00
<u>Top Soil</u>							
Top Soil - Unscreen (Delivered)	500	Cu. Yd	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 25,000.00
Landscape Fabric	600	Sq. Ft	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	\$	2.00	\$ 1,200.00
Wheat Straw	1,200	Bale	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,900.00	\$	20.00	\$ 24,000.00
Pine Straw	1,200	Bale	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$	11.00	\$ 13,200.00
Pine Bark (Nugget)	600	Cu. Yd	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$	90.00	\$ 54,000.00
Pine Bark (Shredded)	600	Cu. Yd	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$	85.00	\$ 51,000.00
<u>Shrubs</u>							
Boxwood (3-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	55.00	\$ 5,500.00
Azaleas (3-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	55.00	\$ 5,500.00
Holly Bushes (3-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	50.00	\$ 5,000.00
Encore Azaleas Shrubs (3-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	55.00	\$ 5,500.00
Boxwood (7-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	80.00	\$ 8,000.00
Azaleas (7-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
Holly Bushes (7-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	70.00	\$ 7,000.00
Encore Azaleas Shrubs (7-gal)	100	ea	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$	90.00	\$ 9,000.00
<u>Irrigation</u>							
<u>Irrigation Lines</u> -Provide necessary materials and labor to repair/replace schedule 40 PVC irrigation piping at a minimum and all necessary bends or tees, or to match existing materials if of a greater nature, and then backfill topsoil to match existing grade (Landscaping to be provided in another portion of bid). All Materials to match existing type, style and manufacturer if possible							
	8,000	Linear ft.	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,200.00	\$	32.00	\$ 256,000.00
<u>Irrigation Sprinkler Heads</u> - Provide necessary sprinkler heads and risers and labor to replace. All materials to match existing type, style and manufacturer if possible							
	8,000	ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	75.00	\$ 600,000.00
<u>Stonework, pavers, and decorative brickwork (to include sidewalks)</u> - must be able to grade, backfill and install all assorted types of paving brick, flagstone (Cobblestone and other hard surface stones used for walkways, sidewalks, borders and retaining walls (excluding concrete) etc. Must have necessary equipment required. Provide all necessary labor to install appropriate subgrade base. All joints are to be backfilled with and ortar sand, mortar, cement, etc.							
	7,000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$	25.00	\$ 175,000.00
<u>Miscellaneous equipment, materials, and supplies</u> (product of services not specifically bid on the bid) are to be billed at cost plus (not to exceed 15%). These items must be approved by CAW personnel before the item is bought. All procured items under this column must have a supplier accompanied receipt from the manufacture, plant, distribution center, store, etc...for verification and payment							
	3,000	Percentage	15%	\$ 450.00	\$	10.00	\$ 30,000.00
				\$ -			
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 830,605.00	\$ 2,038,850.00		

*Lowest Responsible and Responsive bidder of Landscaping Restoration is Landscapes Unlimited of Alabama, LLC

NOTE:

NOTE:

NO BID: CURV3D DESIGN STUDIO

Evaluated By: Derleida Abrom, Derleida Abrom

NUMBER OF BIDS: 2 NO BID: 1 NEW VENDOR: YES OR NO ✓

Evaluation of Bids Received on Landscaping Services, bid 26-12-08

Bid Date: June 3, 2026

Page One of One